## JOHN N. HUGHES Attorneyatlaw Professional service corporation 124 west todd street Frankfort, kentucky 40601

TELEPHONE: (502) 227-7270

INHUGHES@fewpb.net

TELEFAX (502) 875-7059

July 28, 2008

RECEIVED

JUL 28 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re: Case No. 2008-00176

Dear Ms. Stumbo:

Stephanie Stumbo

**Executive Director** 

211 Sower Blvd Frankfort, KY 40601

Public Service Commission

Pursuant to the order of July 17<sup>th</sup>, Parksville Water District, Garrard County Water Association and Lake Village Water Association provide the following dates that their representatives **are not** available for attendance at the informal conference to be scheduled in this matter. If additional dates are needed, please let me know.

August 6-8, 11-13, 20-22, 25-29.

Very truly yours, ohn N. Hughes

Attorney for Parksville Water District

CC: Lake Village Water Association Garrard Co.Water Association City of Danville

.